	SENDA SUMMARY
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3c
Urgent 🔄 Routine 🔳	AGENDA DATE June 24, 2008
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	NO 4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Charles E. Agu	vilar to the Stanislaus County Mental Health Board
Approval of Reappointment of Chanes E. Ago	uilar to the Stanislaus County Mental Health Board
	· · · · · ·
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Charles E. Aguilar to the Stanislau ending on June 30, 2011.	s County Mental Health Board to a three year term
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this	item.
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2008-438
	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Grover</u>
and approved by the following vote,	Martini and Chairman Mayfield
Noes: Supervisors: None	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
4) Other:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2008 MAY 23 P 2:59

May 23, 2008

 TO:
 Christine Ferraro-Tallman

 Clerk of the Board
 Clerk of the Board

 FROM:
 Linda Torres

 Executive Assistant

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

This is in response to your letter of April 29, 2008 notifying me that the term of Mental Health Board member Charles E. Aguilar will expire on June 30, 2008. I spoke with Mr. Aguilar and he wishes to be reappointed to the Board.

Thank you for your assistance.

DENISE C. HUNT, RN, MFT Director

800 Scenic Drive, Modesto, CA 95350 Phone: 209.525.6225 Fax: 209.525.6291